
MILE HI BARREL HORSE

13TH ANNUAL NFR CHALLENGE SHOOT OUT

Douglas County Indoor - Castle Rock, CO

SUNDAY MARCH 30, 2025

OPEN 

RESULTS Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

76 Kari Boxleitner Need Horse Name 14.07 1D-1 469.00$     

86 Sophie Hoffman Straight Up Streaking 14.104 1D-2 352.00$     

87 Brezile Ray Vf Mama Stinson 14.179 1D-3 235.00$     

116 Christy Larsen Streakin For Guys 14.205 1D-4 117.00$     

54 Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.22

104 Kari Boxleitner Need Horse Name 14.231

82 Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee) 14.253

124 Taylor Robson Kobra 14.259

56 Shea Hill-Vega Sh Midnight Cat 14.264

75 Kaden Maes Boon 14.32

85 Evelino Rocha Epic Moonshine 14.323

50 Olivia Lopez Critter 14.38

35 Jessica Aguillar Fols Hero 14.386

15 Ashley Ranieri Lil Bit Of Fame 14.422

31 Evelino Rocha Design By Foxy 14.435

37 Shea Hill-Vega Ragged Charm 14.442

103 Julie Campbell Laico Easy Streak 14.446

23 Emily Betz Never Too Famous 14.496

1 Casey Stichter Cfour What A Knight 14.579 2D-1 402.00$     

122 Deb Stoneham Copper 14.614 2D-2 251.00$     

24 Taylor Pankoff Bill 14.614 2D-3 251.00$     

93 Naydia Ray Bars Freckled Lena 14.652 2D-4 101.00$     

117 Amy Smith Mavs Classic Passion 14.666

98 Shea Hill-Vega Flinging Corona 14.669

51 Cathy Ferguson Slr Six Jets Charm 14.708

125 Antonio Teets 14.722

49 Karsyn Johnson Cf Flit Ya Im Famous 14.734

12 Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 14.775

78 Sage Massey Need Horse Name 14.78

25 Farra Francis Sunshine Be Playin 14.786

8 Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 14.827

73 Alayna Doskins Bayo Kisses 14.862

41 Ginger Greene Codys Nu Honey 14.875

26 Danika Carnevale Zoey 14.948

4 Shea Hill-Vega Sh Phoebes Cadi 14.953

58 Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.968

7 Kristen Myers Mri Nick It Kit Kat 14.98

72 Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 14.983

107 Kacie Hruska The Tacman Cometh 14.986

39 Angela Blevins Tf Illuminator 15.043

61 Jenniffer Teets Royal Kings Cowboy 15.061

40 Natalie Irias Scootin On Fire 15.064

2 Abby Carrington Famous Mystic Jewell 15.071 3D-1 268.00$     



100 Fallon Francis Charlie 15.093 3D-2 201.00$     

81 Kristen Moore Guns N 15.132 3D-3 134.00$     

20 Gabby Pfeifer Shez Lucky 15.138 3D-4 67.00$       

17 Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.212

38 Cynthia Heitmann Fixin To Play 15.227

11 Sydney Schleich Blc Flash That Judge 15.247

60 Laura Jeffrey Driften Gunsmoke 15.251

89 Bonnie Wheatley Larry 15.288

110 Christy Larsen Fames My Alibi 15.325

111 Mary Carson Senors Cool Factor 15.351

57 Gabby Pfeifer Jess Seis Tres 15.555

14 Tammi Murphy 15.622 4D-1 201.00$     

97 Trinity Bowen Who R U 15.644 4D-2 151.00$     

71 Fallon Francis Hollywoods Red Boon 15.656 4D-3 101.00$     

22 Kennedi Smith Cee Bees Music Dancr 15.719 4D-4 50.00$       

66 Kacie Hruska Silent Cade 15.734

79 Grace Lesser Need Horse Name 15.818

48 Mar McGraw Streakin Lil Buck 15.958

113 Rebecca Amat Pugsly 16.137

69 Meira Donberger Badger 16.25

10 Julie Renshaw Maybe Ima Frito 16.263

114 Ashley Van Pelt Kys Hollywood Angel 16.335

46 Chloe Carlson Maggie 16.347

112 Amy Smith I Dream Of Dinero 16.395

3 Ginger Greene Rgr Another First 16.722

96 Hali Russell Wd Kings Super Jet 17.144

74 Faith Alonzi Big John 17.346

68 Taryn Boxleitner Need Horse Name 21.204

70 Angie Hoss Circlebar Yonder NT-13.941

101 Taryn Boxleitner Need Horse Name NT-13.975

32 Casey Stichter Famous Latin Lover NT-14.109

53 Casey Stichter Magic Moonlark NT-14.269

52 Carol Ruggierri Letta Bug Whistle NT-14.375

67 Rachel Spright NT-14.456

88 Karsyn Johnson Jm Streakin Millie NT-14.471

18 Julie Campbell Soco Chavez NT-14.572

28 Rajeana Koury I Got Grace NT-14.690

29 Derald Shaw Ms Playgirl Blake NT-14.816

21 Rebecca Kaiser Mcklaines Gol NT-14.999

108 Morgan Tucker Missy NT-15.000

19 Lyndsey Steele Sangria NT-15.087

6 Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy NT-15.581

120 Taylor Robson Sl Ive Got Speed NT-25.020

99 Shea Hill NT-BP

94 Faith Alonzi Ginnin And Flingin NT-BP

84 Rajeana Koury El Rey Miracle NT-BP

105 Kaden Maes Bam Blazin By NT-BP

36 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz TO

42 Abby Carrington Ragtimes Smokin Gun TO

118 Mickleny Halstead Peppy Sue TO



9 Evelino Rocha Eye Am Fire TO

55 Evelino Rocha Tiny Bit Of Sass TO

Total Payout: 3,351.00$  

95 X 30 + 500 Added = 3,350.00$  

NOVICE 

HORSE Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

54 Sydney Schleich Blc Dashin On High 14.22 1D-1 151.00$     

75 Kaden Maes Boon 14.32 1D-2 101.00$     

31 Evelino Rocha Design By Foxy 14.435

24 Taylor Pankoff Bill 14.614

73 Alayna Doskins Bayo Kisses 14.862

58 Jeff Varner Hcr Wouldya Wannarock 14.968

40 Natalie Irias Scootin On Fire 15.064

17 Abby Pacheco This Guyz Money 15.212

38 Cynthia Heitmann Fixin To Play 15.227 2D-1 91.00$       

60 Laura Jeffrey Driften Gunsmoke 15.251 2D-2 60.00$       

16 Scarlet Mick Red Hot Magic Kitty 15.717

83 Missi Scott Fish 15.844

91 Tammy Arnold Sparkling Eye Shadow 16.346 3D-1 60.00$       

3 Ginger Greene Rgr Another First 16.722 3D-2 40.00$       

95 Rajeana Koury Shes Dashin Wright 18.184

119 Rebecca Amat Berneli 18.955

121 Amy Smith Guys Boston Abby 19.453

43 Tammi Murphy NT

21 Rebecca Kaiser Mcklaines Gol NT-14.999

45 Deb Stoneham Copper NT-15.228

55 Evelino Rocha Tiny Bit Of Sass TO

47 Cathi Hadley Ellie TO

9 Evelino Rocha Eye Am Fire TO

106 Barb Ensign Hesa Famous Playboy TO

YOUTH Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

87 Brezile Ray Vf Mama Stinson 14.179 1D-1 145.00$     

82 Yasmine Nekouei Oh M Gee I’m Famous (mogee) 14.253 1D-2 97.00$       

13 Olivia Lopez Critter 14.61

24 Taylor Pankoff Bill 14.614

93 Naydia Ray Bars Freckled Lena 14.652

5 Mickenley Halstead Peppy Sue 14.689

12 Madilyn Bartlett Bams Beggar Leo 16 14.775

25 Farra Francis Sunshine Be Playin 14.786

8 Chloe Carlson Briscos Easy Rose 14.827

62 Cadence Malley 15.344 2D-1 87.00$       

34 Grace Igel Goldie 15.396 2D-2 58.00$       

30 Madison Gingerich Faith 15.927

27 Norah Parsons Estis 16.068

46 Chloe Carlson Maggie 16.347 3D-1 58.00$       

115 Mason Amat Yoda 16.5 3D-2 39.00$       

74 Faith Alonzi Big John 17.346

77 Bella Phillips 18.739



59 Addison Girdner Drifting To War 45 20.404

123 Amy Standiford NT-14.346

44 Addison Girdner Neverendnlegacy NT-15.421

102 Sage Massey Need Horse Name NT-17.887

90 Sloan Thompson Rita TO

36 Sloan Thompson Burrs Gotta Buzz TO

JUNIORS Contestant Horse Time Plcg $$Won

109 Mickenley Halstead Peppy Sue 14.614 1 42.00$       

80 Harper Steele Need Horse Name 26.492


